## Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H090001853893)))



H090001853893ABCA

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : BROAD AND CASSEL (ORLANDO)

Account Number : 1199800000090 Phone : (407)839-4200

Fax Number : (407)839-4264

SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, H. CRIDA

# FLORIDA/FOREIGN LP/LLLP

MCP I, Ltd.

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$1,061.25

G. MCLEOD

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

AUG **2 0** 2009

EXAMINER

8/19/2009

ា

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

## MCP I, LTD.

Pursuant to the authority of Section 620.1201, Florida Statutes, the undersigned, constituting the sole general partner of MCP I, LTD. (the "Partnership"), hereby submits the following in connection with the formation of the Partnership:

- 1. The name of the Partnership shall be MCP I, LTD. (the "Partnership").
- 2. The address of the initial office where records shall be kept shall be 580 Village Blvd., Suite 360, West Palm Beach, Florida 33409. The name and address of the initial registered agent for service of process is The Richman Group of Florida, Inc., 580 Village Blvd., Suite 360, West Palm Beach, Florida 33409.
  - 3. The names and initial business addresses of the General Partners are:

TRG MCP GP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company 580 Village Blvd., Suite 360
West Palm Beach, Florida 33409

RTGM MCP GP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company 1533 Sunset Drive, Suite 150
Miami, Florida 33143

MODEL CITY PLAZA, LLC, a Florida limited liability company 2906 Douglas Road, Suite 101
Coral Gales, Florida 33134

LD - 38088

- 4. The initial mailing address of the limited partnership is 580 Village Blvd., Suite 360, West Palm Beach, Florida 33409.
- 5. The period of duration for the Partnership shall be perpetual, unless dissolved in accordance with the terms of the governing partnership agreement of the Partnership.
  - 6. The Partnership hereby elects to not be a limited liability limited partnership.

ì

09 AUS 19 AM 5: 0:

4116-3001-3904\_0 25557/0013

2009.	This Certificate has been executed b	ny the i	indersigned as of the Ab day of Augus
	, ,	GENE	RAL PARTNERS:
		TRG I	MCP GP, LLC, a Florida limited liability ny
	,	Ву:	TRG Member, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, its sole member  By:  William & Pabbri
•		RTCN compa	Executive Vice President  'MCP GP, LLC, a Florida limited liability ny
			Rebuilding Together Miami-Dade, Inc., a Florida non-profit corporation, its sole member
			By:
			EL CITY PLAZA, LLC, a Florida limited y company
		_	

Title:\_\_\_

2009.	This Certificate has been executed by	the t	indersigned as of the 1911 day of August,
	9	GENE	RAL PARTNERS:
		TRG MCP GP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company	
	. 1	Ву;	TRG Member, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, its sole member
			Ву:
			William T. Fabbri Executive Vice President
		RTGM MCP GP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company	
	:	Ву:	Rebuilding Together Miami-Dade, Inc., a Florida non-profit corporation, its sole member
			By: (L) (all Me)
			Name: W KOPERT MILER
	•		Title: VAXSGENT
		MODEL CITY PLAZA, LLC, a Florida limited liability company	
	1	By:	
	1	Name:	

Title:\_\_\_\_

2009.	This Certificate has been execut	ed by the	undersigned as of the day of August.
	•	GEN	ERAL PARTNERS:
		TRG comp	MCP GP, LLC, a Florida limited liability eany
		Ву:	TRG Member, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, its sole member
			By:
	,	RTG comp	M MCP GP, LLC, a Florida limited liability any
		Ву:	Rebuilding Together Miami-Dade, Inc., a Florida non-profit corporation, its sole member
			By:
			DEL CITY PLAZA, LLC, a Florida limited by company
			PANAGING MEMBER

Broad and Cassel

8/19/2009 4:11

PAGE 012/012

Fax Server

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT**

Having been designated as the Registered Agent for MCP I, LTD., the undersigned hereby accepts the designation and agrees to act as the Registered Agent of said limited partnership and states that it is familiar with and accepts its statutory obligations as such.

THE RICHMAN GROUP OF FLORIDA, INC., a

Florida corporation

Whilsh T. Fabbri, Executive Vice President

Dated this Ob day of August, 2009.